

## Office of the Controller of Examinations

Indian Institute of Engineering Science and Technology, Shibpur

(Formerly Bengal Engineering & Science University, Shibpur)

P.O: Botanic Garden, Howrah - 711 103, West Bengal, India

Telephone: (033) 2668-4561-63, 2668-0521-25, Fax: (033) 2668-0637

Webpage: http://www.iiests.ac.in

No. 1481/Exam

Date: 29th June 2017

## **NOTICE** (only for CNC students)

- This is to inform that the students who have been declared as 'CNC' with respect to different Examinations, they will be allowed to appear in a Special Supplementary Examination to be held on & from 25<sup>th</sup> July 2017 in two halves 10.00A.M – 1.00 P.M & 2.00 P.M – 5.00 P.M. respectively. Detailed Programme will be published shortly.
- \* Examination forms for appearing in the aforesaid examination will be available from the office of the Controller of Examinations on 10<sup>th</sup> July to 12<sup>th</sup> July from 11.00 am to 4.30
- Forms will be received on 13<sup>th</sup> July & 14<sup>th</sup> July from 11.00 am to 4.30 pm.
- ❖ Total amount payable by the candidate at the U.C.O Bank BESU Counter for the special Supplementary Examination 2017 is Rs.1000/-(per subject per semester).
- Admit Cards of the above Examination will be issued on 18<sup>th</sup> & 19<sup>th</sup> July 2017.

Sd/-Dr.Nirmalya Kr. Bhattacharyya Controller of Examinations (Acting)

No.1481/1(6)/Exam,

Date: 29th June 2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Dean, Academic Affairs.
- 2. All Heads of the Departments
- 3. All Directors of Schools
- 4. Notice Board
- 5. Institute Website
- 6. Student Senate

MAIL Controller of Examinations (Acting)

IIEST, Shibpur